PR2017062

## Socionext Announces Executive Appointments

**Langen/Germany, April 4, 2017** --- Socionext Inc. announces the following executive appointments effective April 1st, 2017.

Koichi Yamashita	Corporate Senior Vice President
Dirk Weinsziehr	Corporate Senior Vice President

Executives of Socionext Inc. are:

Yasuo Nishiguchi	Representative Director / Chairman & CEO
Amane Inoue	Representative Director / President & COO
Kenji Ushida	Board Director / Corporate Executive Vice President & CFO
Yoshifumi Okamoto	Board Director / Corporate Executive Vice President & CTO
Tsutomu Nozaki Tom Miyake	Board Director / Corporate Executive Vice President & CMO Board Director / Corporate Executive Vice President / Head of Enterprise Solution Business Unit
Makoto Anayama	Board Director
Masahiro Koezuka	Board Director
Yoshiyuki Miyabe	Board Director
Mitsugu Naito Noriaki Kubo Koichi Otsuki Koichi Yamashita	Corporate Senior Vice President / Head of Imaging Solution Business Unit Corporate Senior Vice President / Head of Visual Solution Business Unit Corporate Senior Vice President / Head of Custom SoC Solution Business Unit Corporate Senior Vice President / Head of IoT & Graphics Solution Business Unit
Dirk Weinsziehr	Corporate Senior Vice President / Head of Network Solution Business Unit
Minoru Kobayashi	Audit & Supervisory Board Member
Tatsuo Otani	Audit & Supervisory Board Member

## For Press Inquiry

BlueBadger Ltd Annie Shinn Tel: +44-(0)1959-580308 E-mail:annie@bluebadger.eu Socionext Europe GmbH Mark Ellins +49-6103-3745-382 mark.ellins@socionext.com

## About Socionext Inc.

Socionext is a new, innovative enterprise that designs, develops and delivers System-on-Chip products to customers worldwide. The company is focused on imaging, networking, computing and other dynamic technologies that drive today's leading-edge applications. Socionext combines world-class expertise, experience, and an extensive IP portfolio to provide exceptional solutions and ensure a better quality of experience for customers. Founded in 2015, Socionext Inc. is headquartered in Yokohama, and has offices in Japan, Asia, United States and Europe to lead its product development and sales activities. For more information, visit socionext.com.

All company or product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. Information provided in this press release is accurate at time of publication and is subject to change without advance notice.